3
3.032
轻巧型气缸
Light Air Cylinder
Series KCG1 (Ø20~Ø63)
规格 Specifications
缸径 Bore size (mm) 20 25 32 40 50 63
接管口径 Port size Rc(PT) 1/8 1/4

  0 4 0.5 5.5 106
25 22 19.5 17 16.5 10 14 2 12 12 40 6 31 M5x0.8 7.5 5 8 M10x1.25 29 1/8 69 11 11 M6x0.75 10 +0.08
  0 5 1 6.5 111
32 22 19.5 17 20 12 18 2 12 11 40 6 38 M5x0.8 8 5.5 10 M10x1.25 36 1/8 71 11 10 M8x1.0 12 +0.08
  0 5.5 1.25 7.5 113
40 30 27 22 26 16 25 2 13 12 50 8 47 M6x1.0 12 6 14 M14x1.5 44 1/8 78 12 10 M10x1.25 14 +0.08
  0 6 1.25 8.5 130
50 35 32 27 32 20 30 2 14 13 58 11 58 M8x1.25 16 7 18 M18x1.5 55 1/4 90 13 12 M12x1.25 16 +0.08
  0 7.5 2 10 150
63 35 32 27 38 20 32 2 14 13 58 11 72 M10x1.5 16 7 18 M18x1.5 69 1/4 90 13 12 M14x1.5 18 +0.08
  0 11.5 3 14.5 150
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size B LC LD LH LS LT LX LZ M W X Y Z ZL
FCG-L020 20 34 4 6 20 45 3 32 44 2.2 10 15 7 47 109.2
FCG-L025 25 38.5 4 6 22 45 3 36 49 2.8 10 15 7 52 114.8
FCG-L032 32 45 4 6.6 25 45 3 44 58 2.8 10 16 8 53 116.8
FCG-L040 40 54.5 4 6.6 30 51 3 54 71 3.3 10 16.5 8.5 63.5 134.3
FCG-L050 50 70.5 5 9 40 55 4.5 66 86 4.4 17.5 22 11 75.5 156.9
FCG-L063 63 82.5 5 11 45 55 4.5 82 106 5.5 17.5 22 13 75.5 158
* 未标注尺寸与基本型相同。The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.
3
3.034
ZG+行程Stroke

.0
5
FFT
L RR
轻巧型气缸
Light Air Cylinder
Series KCG1
外形尺寸图 Dimensions (mm)
KC(D)G1F
KC(D)G1G
KC(D)G1D
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size B E F FD FT FX ZG
FCG-F020 20 40 12 2 5.5 6 28 112
FCG-F025 25 44 14 2 5.5 7 32 118
FCG-F032 32 53 18 2 6.6 7 38 120
FCG-F040 40 61 25 2 6.6 8 46 138
FCG-F050 50 76 30 2 9 9 58 159
FCG-F063 63 92 32 2 11 9 70 159
* 未标注尺寸与基本型相同。
  The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size B C CD CT CZ L RR TZ Z ZD
FCG-D020 20 38 14 8 3.2 29 14 11 43.4 118 139
FCG-D025 25 45.5 16.5 10 3.2 33 16 13 48 125 146
FCG-D032 32 54 20 12 4.5 40 20 15 59.4 131 155
FCG-D040 40 63.5 26 14 4.5 49 22 18 71.4 150 178
FCG-D050 50 79 32 16 6 60 25 20 86 173 205
FCG-D063 63 96 38 18 8 74 30 22 105.4 178 215
* 未标注尺寸与基本型相同。The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.
3
3.035
ZU+行程Stroke

  0
TX
TV
TZ
插销孔Pin hole
轻巧型气缸
Light Air Cylinder
Series KCG1
外形尺寸图 Dimensions (mm)
KC(D)G1U
KC(D)G1T
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size B TD TH TR TS TZ Z1 Z2 ZT ZU
FCG-T020 20 38 8 -0.025
-0.047 25 39 28 51 46 93 114 106
FCG-T025 25 45.5 10 -0.025
-0.047 30 43 33 57.9 51 98 119 111
FCG-T032 32 54 12 -0.032
-0.059 35 54.5 40 73.3 51 101 125 113
FCG-T040 40 63.5 14 -0.032
-0.059 40 65.5 49 89.5 62 118 146 130
FCG-T050 50 79 16 -0.032
-0.059 50 80 60 109.2 71 136 168 150
FCG-T063 63 96 18 -0.032
-0.059 60 98 74 131 71 136 173 150
* 未标注尺寸与基本型相同。The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size TB TD TE TF TH TN TR TT
FCG-020-24A 20 36 8 10 5.5 25 29.3 13 3.2
FCG-025-24A 25 43 10 10 5.5 30 33.1 15 3.2
FCG-032-24A 32 50 12 10 6.6 35 40.4 17 4.5
FCG-040-24A 40 58 14 10 6.6 40 49.2 21 4.5
FCG-050-24A 50 70 16 20 9 50 60.4 24 6
FCG-063-24A 63 82 18 20 11 60 74.6 26 8
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size TU TV TW TX TY TZ 插销外径